

For immediate release

WiseNET CloudConnect leased-line service now extends to Microsoft Office 365 cloud platform

Hong Kong, 2 December, 2015 - Hutchison Global Communications Limited (HGC), the fixed-line division of Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (HTHKH, stock code: 215), today announced extension of its WiseNET CloudConnect leased-line service from Microsoft Azure to the Microsoft Office 365 (Office 365) cloud platform. Corporate customers can now connect to both the Microsoft Azure and Office 365 cloud platforms via a secure, ultra-fast and reliable leased-line network.

Connect to Office 365 via secure and reliable leased-line data transmission

WiseNET CloudConnect is a cloud-ready leased-line service jointly developed by HGC and Macroview Telecom Limited. Pre-connection of HGC's Metro Ethernet-based WiseNET service to the Office 365 cloud platform means customers can now use the Microsoft Office suite of solutions via a private link within just a few weeks, and without the substantial cost of purchasing equipment or renting data centre space.

WiseNET CloudConnect leased-line service is a private link that provides fast, stable, secure and reliable data transmission to stringent service-level agreement terms such as a service availability of 99.98% and latency of less than one millisecond. Customers can also get service up to 1Gbps, amounting to an ultra-fast and smooth user experience akin to accessing Office 365 as if it were installed on an enterprise's premises or wide area network.

Jennifer Tan, HTHKH Chief Operating Officer, said: "We are delighted to be one of the first fixed-line telecoms operators to offer private leased-line connectivity to Office 365. Launching this service enriches HGC's network transmission service portfolio and meets demand for one-stop hybrid cloud solutions from a variety of industries."

Cloud-ready leased-line service facilitates smooth use of Office 365

Office 365 is a well-developed set of mobile productivity tools catering to the modern workplace. Combining cloud-based services with the latest Office 2016 applications, teams can establish and edit contents across different platforms and devices, including PC, Mac, iOS,

Android or Windows, while being able to collaborate and keep in touch with anyone anywhere, anytime.

Apart from the widely known Office applications such as Word, Excel, PowerPoint and OneNote, Office 365 is also built for facilitating team collaboration and communication with a continually evolving set of consumer and commercial services, including Skype for Business, OneDrive online storage, Exchange, SharePoint and Yammer, etc. Whether in office or working on the go, teams can retrieve documents and files for co-authoring and start instant chats using their favourite devices whenever necessary, greatly enhancing team productivity. Accessing Office 365 via WiseNET CloudConnect leased-line service, customers can enjoy a secure and smooth user experience.

For further information on WiseNET CloudConnect, please email bizenquiry@hgc.com.hk or visit http://www.hgcbiz.com/Product/wisenet-cloudconnect-o365-en.html.

-Ends-

About Hutchison Global Communications Limited

Hutchison Global Communications Limited (HGC) is a leading fixed-line operator, IT service provider, carrier's carrier and one of Hong Kong's largest-scale Wi-Fi service providers. HGC empowers local and overseas customers with one-stop international, corporate, data centre and residential broadband services. HGC owns and runs an extensive optical-fibre network, coupled with four cross-border routes integrated with three of mainland China's tier-one telecoms operators, plus a world-class international network. The company is committed to developing cloud computing services and offering high-speed Wi-Fi service under the "HGC on air" and "HGC on air EX" brands. HGC is a subsidiary of Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (stock code: 215), a group member of CK Hutchison Holdings (stock code: 1).

For more information on HGC, please visit www.hgc.com.hk. For more information on HTHKH, please visit www.hthkh.com.

For media enquiries, please contact: Corporate Affairs Ada Yeung/Sandy Wong Tel: 2128 3108/2128 5313

Email: ada.yeung@hthk.com/sandy.wong@hthk.com